Name, address and telephone no. of attorney(s) ROBERT E. DOUGHERTY (SBN 41317) COVINGTON & CROWE, LLP

1131 W. Sixth Street, Suite 300

Ontario, CA 91762 909-983-9393

Bar No.: 202669

Attorney(s) for A.V. MUTUAL GROUP*

This space for court clerk only

	IN THE SUPERIOR C	OURT OF	Case Number (Limited)	
AMENDMENT	CENTRAL JU	Judicial Council Coord.		
TO CROSS-COMPLAINT	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STAT	E OF CALIFORNIA	Proceeding No. 4408	

ANTELOPE VALLEY GRO				
	Cross-Complainant(s)		Cross-Defendant(
FICTITIOUS NAME	(No order regulred)			
	-complaint herein, cross-complainant beir	as ignorant of the true	name of cross defendant	
and having designat	ed said cross-defendant in the cross-comp	plaint by the fictitious	name of	
ZOE 1				
and having discover	ed the true name of the said cross-defend	lant to be		
PHELAN PINON F	ILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DIST	TRICT		
hereby amends the	cross-complaint by inserting such true nar	me in place and stead		
wherever it appears	in said cross-complaint. COVIN	GTON & CROWE, I	J.P.	
	——// ₁		()	
	V .	Section and Control of Control	cross-Complainant(s)	
	A.V.	UNITED MUTUAL (JROUP^	
INCORRECT NAME	(Parvilse ander)			
Cross-Complainant(s	s) having designated a cross-defendant in	the cross-complaint b	by the incorrect name of	
*	(I) - 1.1			
and having discovere	ed the true name of the said cross-defend	ant to be		
•	cross-complaint by inserting such true nan	ne in place and stead	of such incorrect name	
	I to the second			
		Attorney(s) for	Cross-Complainant(s)	
*See Attachment A	for full description of all parti	es which comprise	A.V. United Mutual Group	
Proper cause appea	ring, the above amendment to the cross-c	complaint is allowed.	180	
Dated				
Dulou		Judge (Commissioner	

ATTACHMENT A TO AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT Cross-Defendants and Cross-Complainants White Fence Farms Mutual Water Co. Inc., El Dorado Mutual Water Co., West Side Park Mutual Water Co., Shadow Acres Mutual Water Co., Antelope Park Mutual Water Co., Averydale Mutual Water Co., Sundale Mutual Water Co., Evergreen Mutual Water Co., Aqua J Mutual Water Co., Bleigh Flat Mutual Water Co., Colorado Mutual Water Co., Sunnyside Farms Mutual Water Co., Land Projects Mutual Water Co., Tierra Bonita Mutual Water Co. and Landale Mutual Water Co. are all collectively known as A.V. United Mutual Group. , 25

COVINGLION & CKOWE ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1131 WEST SIXTH STREET, Suite 300 ONTARIO, CA 91762

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

I am employed in the County of San Bernardino, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is Covington & Crowe, LLP, 1131 West Sixth Street, Suite 300, Ontario, California 91762.

On March 10, 2009, I served the foregoing document described as AMENDMENT TO CROSS-COMPLAINT on the interested parties in this action:

\boxtimes	by posting the document listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court e
	filing website under the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter pursuant to the
	Court's Order dated October 27, 2005.

1	by placing the original the original distribution by placing the original the original three distributions.	nal 🗆 a true	copy thereof	enclosed in	a sealed	envelope
---	---	--------------	--------------	-------------	----------	----------

□ BY MAIL

□ * I deposited such envelope in the mail at Ontario, California.	The envelope
was mailed with postage thereon fully prepaid.	-

☐ As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection an
processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with
U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Ontario,
California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party
served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is
more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE I delivered such envelope by hand to the offices of the addressee.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 10, 2009, at Ontario, California.

DOLORES C. CRUZ